

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name : Naukati Road Reconstruction

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00009

State : AK

County : Prince of Wales - Hyder Census Area

Federal Location :

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
Opened by: Angy Liljedahl
Date: 29-Oct-15

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Angy Liljedahl

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 3-Nov-15

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 8,643,482.70	
Southeast Road Builde HC 60 Box 4800 Haines, AK 99827		\$ 9,136,853.25	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name: Naukati Road Reconstruction

Engineer's Estimate

Southeast Road Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 1,044,500.00	\$ 1,044,500.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 168,500.00	\$ 168,500.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 396,850.00	\$ 396,850.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 76,200.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 21,825.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL					
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,650.00	\$ 54,650.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE(CHECK DAMS)					
Line A0140	2,510	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 29,843.90
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE(SLOPE PROTECTION)					
Line A0160	29,884	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 134,478.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 119,536.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE					
Line A0180	11,636	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 52,362.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,544.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
Line A0200	1	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,724.25	\$ 4,724.25
15707-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A0220	54	SLRY	\$ 460.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 743.41	\$ 40,144.14
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL					
Line A0240	2,250	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Line A0260	24.0	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0280	31	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 422.57	\$ 13,099.67
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN					
Line A0300	2	EACH	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 214.35	\$ 428.70

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name: Naukati Road Reconstruction

Engineer's Estimate

Southeast Road Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0320	129,200	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,808,800.00	\$ 14.71	\$ 1,900,532.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION					
Line A0340	2,370	CUYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 33,108.90
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW(GUY POLE PAD)					
Line A0360	110	CUYD	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 55.33	\$ 6,086.30
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW					
Line A0380	50,600	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 860,200.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 756,470.00
20450-1000	BORROW, ROCK(SUBEX BACKFILL)					
Line A0400	2,370	CUYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 29,862.00
20450-1000	BORROW, ROCK					
Line A0420	32,000	CUYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 281,600.00
20701-0700	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A					
Line A0440	36,700	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 78,905.00
20701-1200	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A					
Line A0460	34,000	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 88,060.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL					
Line A0480	36,700	SQYD	\$ 6.50	\$ 238,550.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 212,860.00
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2					
Line A0500	3,407	SQYD	\$ 5.10	\$ 17,375.70	\$ 4.32	\$ 14,718.24
25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2(ENERGY DISSIPATOR)					
Line A0520	120	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 149.13	\$ 17,895.60
25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2(RIPRAP HEADWALL)					
Line A0540	300	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54.79	\$ 16,437.00
25120-2000	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2					
Line A0560	3,747	LNFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,964.00	\$ 14.43	\$ 54,069.21
27201-1000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE, GEOGRID					
Line A0580	6,948	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 277,920.00	\$ 35.44	\$ 246,237.12
30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D(4-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)					
Line A0600	15,500	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 356,500.00	\$ 22.23	\$ 344,565.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name: Naukati Road Reconstruction

Engineer's Estimate

Southeast Road Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30901-2000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING D(4-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH)					
Line A0620	11,800	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 354,000.00	\$ 34.34	\$ 405,212.00
30905-1200	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CSS-1					
Line A0640	236	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 881.30	\$ 207,986.80
40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
Line A0660	241	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 300.06	\$ 72,314.46
40910-0800	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2C					
Line A0680	52,400	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 171,348.00
40940-1300	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P					
Line A0700	219	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 974.15	\$ 213,338.85
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0720	1,922	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 192,200.00	\$ 108.86	\$ 209,228.92
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0740	616	LNFT	\$ 158.00	\$ 97,328.00	\$ 222.19	\$ 136,869.04
60201-1400	60-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0760	114	LNFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 563.86	\$ 64,280.04
60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0780	74	LNFT	\$ 335.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 891.21	\$ 65,949.54
60201-1800	84-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0800	62	LNFT	\$ 370.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 714.37	\$ 44,290.94
60201-2200	108-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0820	88	LNFT	\$ 400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 963.43	\$ 84,781.84
61701-1250	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS					
Line A0840	3,925	LNFT	\$ 34.00	\$ 133,450.00	\$ 48.57	\$ 190,637.25
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT					
Line A0860	14	EACH	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 4,874.40	\$ 68,241.60
62101-0000	MONUMENT(SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY)					
Line A0880	6	EACH	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5,618.54	\$ 33,711.24
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY					
Line A0900	80	HOUR	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name: Naukati Road Reconstruction

Engineer's Estimate

Southeast Road Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY					
Line A0920	40	HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00
62201-1250	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER					
Line A0940	40	HOUR	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
62201-3100	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY, 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER					
Line A0960	80	HOUR	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW					
Line A0980	20	HOUR	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR					
Line A1000	40	HOUR	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00
62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH					
Line A1020	19,900	SQYD	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 40,795.00
62503-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A1040	54	SLRY	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,021.90	\$ 55,182.60
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM					
Line A1060	53	SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 280.78	\$ 14,881.34
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3					
Line A1080	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 793.43	\$ 3,173.72
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH					
Line A1100	150	EACH	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 216.14	\$ 32,421.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM					
Line A1120	60	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 313.10	\$ 18,786.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER					
Line A1140	1,170	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 78.62	\$ 91,985.40
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN					
Line A1160	241	SQFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 82.17	\$ 19,802.97
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER					
Line A1180	7,000	FIX HR RATE	\$ 77.00	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A1182	1	EACH	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 73,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK USFS 2060(1)

Project Name: Naukati Road Reconstruction

Engineer's Estimate

Southeast Road Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63704-0000	VEHICLE					
Line A1184	2	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28,785.00	\$ 57,570.00
64631-0000	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT(BIOFILTRATION SWALE)					
Line A1200	1,628	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 41.82	\$ 68,082.96
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER					
Line A1220	46	EACH	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 164.11	\$ 7,549.06
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL					
Line A1240	355	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 84.03	\$ 29,830.65